

**TOWN OF MIDDLEBOURNE
TYLER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 - PROPOSED WATER LINE REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATION**

WEDNESDAY, APRIL, 2018 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #101-010-0750

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Wolfe's Excavating, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV License # WV043545		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV License # WV044670		D.V. Weber Construction, Inc. Redsville, OH WV License # WV003690		FAMCO, INC. Huntington, WV WV License # WV000408		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV License # WV000376		D&M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV License # WV032637		Chojacki Co., Inc. Hamlin, WV WV License # WV041646		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE
BASE BID																		
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 20,839.01	\$ 20,839.01	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	\$ 2,510.25	\$ 2,510.25	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 34,779.70	\$ 34,779.70	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
3	3	EA	6" Tie into existing 8" Water Line, Complete	\$ 2,867.62	\$ 8,602.86	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 8,955.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 2,360.60	\$ 7,081.80	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 9,705.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
4	10	EA	6" Tie into Existing 6" Water Line, Complete	\$ 2,824.20	\$ 28,242.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,248.05	\$ 22,480.50	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 28,150.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	
5	2	EA	2" Tie into Existing 6" Water Line, Complete	\$ 2,236.92	\$ 4,473.84	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,768.05	\$ 5,536.10	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
6	1	EA	2" Tie into Existing 2" Water Line, Complete	\$ 1,055.05	\$ 1,055.05	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,506.50	\$ 2,506.50	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
7	16	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 5,129.27	\$ 82,068.32	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 4,924.95	\$ 78,799.20	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 62,960.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	
8	8	EA	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 609.50	\$ 4,876.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,097.80	\$ 8,782.40	\$ 435.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	
9	4700	LF	6" Water Line	\$ 19.59	\$ 92,073.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 155,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 30.35	\$ 142,645.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 168,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 141,000.00	
10	1500	LF	2" Water Line	\$ 12.17	\$ 18,255.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	
11	250	LF	1" Service Tubing	\$ 11.69	\$ 2,922.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	
12	100	LF	3/4" Service Tubing (Moled)	\$ 19.86	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	
13	1785	LF	3/4" Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 17.15	\$ 30,612.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 49,533.75	\$ 10.50	\$ 18,742.50	\$ 16.97	\$ 30,291.45	\$ 25.00	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,560.00	
14	1	EA	Cut & Cap 6" Water Line	\$ 1,014.90	\$ 1,014.90	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 281.60	\$ 281.60	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
15	8	EA	Cut & Cap 4" Water Line	\$ 851.92	\$ 6,815.36	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 254.55	\$ 2,036.40	\$ 910.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
16	4	EA	Cut & Cap 2" Water Line	\$ 835.85	\$ 3,343.40	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 240.05	\$ 960.20	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
17	1	EA	Cut & Cap 1" Water Line	\$ 795.37	\$ 795.37	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 196.75	\$ 196.75	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
18	5	EA	Abandon Existing 4" Gate Valve	\$ 176.88	\$ 884.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 205.55	\$ 1,027.75	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	
19	1	EA	Abandon Existing 3" Gate Valve	\$ 176.89	\$ 176.89	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 85.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
20	4	EA	Abandon Existing 2" Gate Valve	\$ 193.65	\$ 774.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 342.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	
21	1	EA	Abandon Existing 1" Gate Valve	\$ 217.61	\$ 217.61	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 85.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
22	2	EA	6" Main Line Valve Replacement	\$ 3,618.47	\$ 7,236.94	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 5,785.20	\$ 11,570.40	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	
23	12	EA	6" Gate Valve w/Box & Lid	\$ 1,691.85	\$ 20,302.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,220.85	\$ 14,650.20	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
24	3	EA	2" Gate Valve w/Box & Lid	\$ 1,264.55	\$ 3,793.65	\$ 807.00	\$ 2,421.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 875.85	\$ 2,627.55	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	
25	2	EA	2" Blow Off Assembly, Complete	\$ 2,930.93	\$ 5,861.86	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,132.50	\$ 4,265.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	
26	2	EA	Remove Existing Blow Off	\$ 1,968.71	\$ 3,937.42	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 165.50	\$ 331.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
27	82	EA	New Meter Setting/Reconnects	\$ 1,088.41	\$ 89,249.62	\$ 875.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 58,630.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 66,420.00	\$ 956.10	\$ 78,400.20	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 87,330.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 123,000.00	
28	1	EA	Reconnect 1 1/2" Copper w/Corp. Stop	\$ 893.95	\$ 893.95	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 942.85	\$ 942.85	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
29	1383	TN	2" HMA Overlay	\$ 117.83	\$ 162,958.89	\$ 128.00	\$ 177,024.00	\$ 121.70	\$ 168,311.10	\$ 131.00	\$ 181,173.00	\$ 129.90	\$ 179,651.70	\$ 125.00	\$ 172,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 207,450.00	
30	355	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Repair	\$ 41.30	\$ 14,661.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 65.25	\$ 23,163.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 95.45	\$ 33,884.75	\$ 22.90	\$ 8,129.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,750.00	
31	4725	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 13.01	\$ 61,472.25	\$ 32.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 96,390.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 108,675.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 60,858.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 118,125.00	
32	65	LF	Concrete Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 55.80	\$ 3,627.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 246.60	\$ 16,029.00	\$ 137.40	\$ 8,931.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	
33	1235	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 4.85	\$ 5,989.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 16,425.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 8,336.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,350.00	
34	1615	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,341.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,882.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 11,062.75	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,671.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,075.00	
35	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 3,002.93	\$ 3,002.93	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,085.75	\$ 8,085.75	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	\$ 697,868.82	\$	\$ 779,975.00	\$	\$ 800,516.10	\$	\$ 828,810.50	\$	\$ 831,803.00	\$	\$ 865,000.00	\$	\$ 900,835.00	
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1																		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
4	1	EA	6" Tie into Existing 6" Water Line, Complete	\$ 2,824.20	\$ 2,824.20	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,248.05	\$ 2,248.05	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
7	4	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 5,129.27	\$ 20,517.08	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,924.95	\$ 19,699.80	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 15,740.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
8	2	EA	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 609.50	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,097.80	\$ 2,195.60	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
9	2,105	LF	6" Water Line	\$ 19.59	\$ 41,236.95	\$ 22.00	\$ 46,310.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 69,465.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 73,675.00	\$ 30.35	\$ 63,886.75	\$ 35.80	\$ 75,359.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 63,150.00	
10	1080	LF	2" Water Line	\$ 12.17	\$ 13,143.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 17,064.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 32,076.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,000.00	
11	60	LF	1" Service Tubing	\$ 11.69	\$ 701.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	
12	40	LF	3/4" Service Tubing (Moled)	\$ 19.86	\$ 794.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 770.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	
13	955	LF	3/4" Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 17.15	\$ 16,378.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,280.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 26,501.25	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,027.50	\$ 16.97	\$ 16,206.35	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,875.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,280.00	
14	1	EA	Cut & Cap 6" Water Line	\$ 1,014.90	\$ 1,014.90	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 281.60	\$ 281.60	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
15	1	EA	Cut & Cap 4" Water Line	\$ 851.92	\$ 851.92	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 254.55	\$ 254.55	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
16	1	EA	Cut & Cap 2" Water Line	\$ 835.85	\$ 835.85	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 240.05	\$ 240.05	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
17	1	EA	Cut & Cap 1" Water Line	\$ 795.37	\$ 795.37	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 196.75	\$ 196.75	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$		